that he shall go through the same and report his satisfaction or otherwise therewith within
one week from 05.09.2025 for further consideration of this Commission.

T[e PIO, Er. Shri W-Hondique, the EE @WD), Khonsa Divi5ion' Khonsa

was, therefore, issued show cause notice dt. 03.11.2025 as to why penalty of Rs-

25,000.00 @upees twenty five thousand ) should not be imposed on him as provided

under sectionlg(8)(c) r/w section 20(l) ofthe RTI Act, 2005 for non-compliance of
the direction of this Commission. He was also directed to appear in person on

21.11.2025 (Friday) at 3.30 Pm.

The PIO, in the meanwhile, had informed througb mobile phone that the left